RESOLUTION NO. 26115

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 25621,
ADOPTED AUGUST 19, 2008, RELATIVE TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR THE CLOSURE/POST CLOSURE PLAN
FOR THE SUMMIT SANITARY LANDFILL, PROJECT NO.
SNL 33-0035, WITH THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, DIVISION
OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT, BY DELETING “NOT
TO EXCEED TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED ELEVEN
THOUSAND  EIGHT HUNDRED  SIXTY DOLLARS
($2,911,860.00),” AND SUBSTITUTING IN LIEU THEREOF
«“NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED
THIRTY-TWO . THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN

DOLLARS ($2,832,657.00)".

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That Resolution No. 25621, adopted August 1.9, 2008, relative to the agreement
for the Closure/Post Closure Plan for the Summit Sanitary Landfill, Permit No. SNL 33-0035,
with the State of Tennessee, Division of Solid Waste Management, be and is hereby amended by

deleting “not to exceed $2,911,860.00,” and substituting in lieu thereof “not to exceed

$2,832,657.00.”

ADOPTED: Oct. 20 ,2009

/add






